GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR

PRESS RELEASE

Governor, First Lady of the State cast their vote

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh Brig. (Dr.) B.D. Mishra (Retd.) and the First Lady of the State Smt Neelam Misra cast their votes at the Polling Booth in the Government Secondary School building, P-Sector, Itanagar on 11th April 2019.

Along with the people of Arunachal Pradesh, the First Couple of the State exercised their universal suffrage to vote for the seventeenth Lok Sabha and seventh Arunachal Pradesh State Legislative Assembly.

The Governor, who has been appealing to the people to cast their vote, appreciated the people who turned up for voting. He said that enthusiastic participation of the voters reflects their awareness and enthusiasm in the democratic process in the State.

PRO to Governor Arunachal Pradesh ITANAGAR, April 11, 2019